SCHEDULE - WKC Sprint Race #2 - June 29, 2025

Summit Point Motorsports Park Washington Circuit

7:00AM
7:15 to 10AM

8:00AM

8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10
9:20
9:30

9:40
9:50
10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40

GATES OPEN
REGISTRATION

DRIVERS MEETING

**Transponders mandatory in practice**

PRACTICE 1 - 8-min sessions
Senior Medium

Junior

KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needeq)
Kid Kart

Cadet

Senior Heavy

Sportsman

PRACTICE 2

Senior Medium

Junior

KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needeq)
Kid Kart

Cadet

Senior Heavy

Sportsman

**Short Break**

[aomiler

Woodbridge Kart Club

www.woodbridgekartciub.org
Since 1960

SUMMIT POINT
MOTORSPORTS PARK

11:00

11:30

12:30PM

**Ready racing!

2:00 (approx)

**Ready racing!

QUALIFYING - 4-min sessions
Senior Medium

Junior

KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)
Kid Kart

Cadet

Senior Heavy

Sportsman

**1-Hour Lunch Break**

HEATS - 8 laps

Senior Medium

Junior

KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needeq)
Kid Kart

Cadet

Senior Heavy

Sportsman

**Short Break**

FINALS - 12 laps

Senior Medium

Junior

KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)
Kid Kart

Cadet

Senior Heavy

Sportsman

End 3:30 to 4pm - Awards to follow.



