SCHEDULE - WKC Sprint Race #2 - June 29, 2025

7:00AM	GATES OPEN		QUALIFYING - 4-min sessions
7:15 to 10AM	REGISTRATION	11:00	Senior Medium
			Junior
8:00AM	DRIVERS MEETING		KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)
	Transponders mandatory in practice		Kid Kart
	PRACTICE 1 - 8-min sessions		Cadet
8:30	Senior Medium		Senior Heavy
8:40	Junior		Sportsman
8:50	KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)	11:30	**1-Hour Lunch Break**
9:00	Kid Kart		
9:10	Cadet		HEATS - 8 laps
9:20	Senior Heavy	12:30PM	Senior Medium
9:30	Sportsman	**Ready racing!	Junior
			KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)
			Kid Kart
	PRACTICE 2		Cadet
9:40	Senior Medium		Senior Heavy
9:50	Junior		Sportsman
10:00	KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed)		**Short Break**
10:10	Kid Kart		
10:20	Cadet		FINALS - 12 laps
10:30	Senior Heavy	2:00 (approx)	Senior Medium
10:40	Sportsman	**Ready racing!	Junior
	Short Break		KA / TaG / Shifter (will split if needed
			Kid Kart
			Cadet
	Woodbridge Kart Club		Senior Heavy
	www.woodbridgekartdul.org Since 1960		Sportsman
	CLIAAAAIT OOINIT		
	SUMMIT POINT MOTORSPORTS PARK	End 3:30 to 4pm – Awards to follow.	